A% AVERY REAGAN
A LIGHTING DESIGNER

404.790.0463
averyreagandesigns@gmail.com
averyreagandesigns.com

Selected Lighting Design

The Winter's Tale *Pre-Production

As You Like It *Pre-Production

The Curious Incident ... Night-Time

Cabaret

Matilda

Marvin’s Room

The Penelopiad

The Tale of Turandot

The Tragedy of Macbeth *Co-Design

The Servant of Two Masters
A Lesson in Swimming
The Refugee Hotel

Selected Dance Lighting Design

Festival in Motion

In the Presence of Wildness
Through

CREST

In Motion

Speak, Memory

Tierra Intocable

Do Not Go Gentle

Great River Shakespeare Festival
Great River Shakespeare Festival
Chapman University

UC Riverside

South Coast Repertory Theatre
Actor's Co-Op Theater

Claire Trevor School of the Arts

Imagine Project

Shakespeare Center of Los Angeles

Great River Shakespeare Festival
Moving Arts
Claire Trevor School of the Arts

LA Dance Project

Claire Trevor School of the Arts
Claire Trevor School of the Arts
Highways Performance Space
Claire Trevor School of the Arts
Claire Trevor School of the Arts
Claire Trevor School of the Arts
Claire Trevor School of the Arts

Selected Assistant Lighting Design

Appropriate
The Little Foxes
West Side Story
A Chorus Line

Fidelio #with the Gilbert Hemsley Internship

Tosca *with the Gilbert Hemsley Intemship

Silent Sky

Related Skills

Vectorworks 2D/3D Drafting
Vectorworks Spotlight/AutoPlot
Basic 2D/3D AutoCAD
Education

University of Califomia, Irvine
MFA Lighting Design

Spring 2020

South Coast Repertory Theatre
South Coast Repertory Theatre
City Springs Theatre Company
City Springs Theatre Company
San Francisco Opera
San Francisco Opera

Arizona Theater Company
Lightwright 6
ETC Family Consoles

Follow Spot Tracking

University of Evansville

BS Theatre Design and Technology cum laude

Spring 2017

References — Available Upon Request

Dir: Doug Scholz-Carlson
Dir: Tarah Flanagan
Dir: Sokratis Alafouzos
Dir: Sidney Edwards
Dir: Hisa Takakuwa
Dir: Thomas O'Leary
Dir: Sara Rodriguez
Dir: Armina LaManna
Dir: Ken Sabberton
Dir: Beth Gardiner
Dir: Diana Wyenn

Dir: Juliette Carrillo

Chor Jill Johnson

Chor: Loretta Livingston

Chor: Charlotte Griffin

Chor: Joan Padeo

Chor: Allison Eversoll Chasteen
Chor: Waeli Wang

Chor: Andrea Ordaz

Chor: David McMahan

LD: Tom Ontiveros
LD: Tom Ontiveros
LD: Dalton Hamilton
LD: Abby May

LD: Justin Partier
LD: Michael Clark
LD: Jaymi Lee Smith

Microsoft Office
Adobe Software

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2022
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018

2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019

Valid CA Driver License

Harlaxton College

Spring 2015

Study Abroad Program



