



References – Available Upon Request

			, 8		
Selected Lighting Design					
The Winter's Tale *Pre-Production	Great River Shakespeare Festival	Dir: Doug Scholz-Carlson		2023	
As You Like It *Pre-Production	Great River Shakespeare Festival	Dir: Tarah Flanagan		2023	
The Curious Incident Night-Time	Chapman University	Dir: Sokratis Alafouzos		2023	
Cabaret	UC Riverside	Dir: Sidney Edwards		2022	
Matilda	South Coast Repertory Theatre	Dir: Hisa Takakuwa		2022	
Marvin's Room	Actor's Co-Op Theater	Dir: Thomas O'Leary		2022	
The Penelopiad	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Dir: Sara Rodriguez		2020	
The Tale of Turandot	Imagine Project	Dir: Armina LaManna		2019	
The Tragedy of Macbeth *Co-Design	Shakespeare Center of Los Angeles	Dir: Ken Sabberton		2019	
The Servant of Two Masters	Great River Shakespeare Festival	Dir: Beth Gardiner		2019	
A Lesson in Swimming	Moving Arts	Dir: Diana Wyenn		2019	
The Refugee Hotel	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Dir: Juliette Carrillo		2019	
Selected Dance Lighting Design	gn				
Festival in Motion	LA Dance Project	Chor: Jill Johnson		2022	
In the Presence of Wildness	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: Loretta Livingston		2020	
Through	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: Charlotte Griffin		2020	
CREST	Highways Performance Space	Chor: Joan Padeo		2019	
In Motion	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: Allison Eversoll Chasteen		2018	
Speak, Memory	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: Waeli Wang		2018	
Tierra Intocable	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: Andrea Ordaz		2018	
Do Not Go Gentle	Claire Trevor School of the Arts	Chor: David McMahan		2018	
Selected Assistant Lighting De	sign				
Appropriate	South Coast Repertory Theatre	LD: Tom Ontiveros		2023	
The Little Foxes	South Coast Repertory Theatre	LD: Tom Ontiveros		2023	
West Side Story	City Springs Theatre Company	LD: Dalton Hamilton		2022	
A Chorus Line	City Springs Theatre Company	LD: Abby May		2022	
Fidelio *with the Gilbert Hemsley Internship	San Francisco Opera	LD: Justin Partier		2021	
Tosca *with the Gilbert Hemsley Internship	San Francisco Opera	LD: Michael Clark		2021	
Silent Sky	Arizona Theater Company	LD: Jaymi Lee Smith		2019	
Related Skills					
Vectorworks 2D/3D Drafting	Lightwright 6	Microsoft Office			
Vectorworks Spotlight/AutoPlot	ETC Family Consoles	C Family Consoles A		Adobe Software	
Basic 2D/3D AutoCAD	Follow Spot Tracking		Valid CA Driver License		
Education					
University of California, Irvine	University of Evansville		Harlaxton College		
MFA Lighting Design	BS Theatre Design and Technology cum laude		Study Abroad Program		
Spring 2020	Spring 2017		Spring 2015		